

Jacqueline Jacobberger, President

Spring 2005

The Community College System Final Report to Members STATE OF CALIFORNIA COLLEGE TRANSFER POLICE BUSINESS / NURSE MEDIC



The League of Women Voters of California Education Fund 801 12th Street, Suite 220 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 442-7215 Fax (916) 442-7362 Toll-free (888) 870-VOTE http://www.lwvc.org

The state magazine of the League of Women Voters of California is published quarterly. Members of the League and all state legislators receive the VOTER. This issue of the VOTER will be available on the League of Women Voters of California Web site, listed above, along with additional information from the League study of the California Community College System. Materials from this *VOTER* may be copied, as long as the source is identified.

The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan political organization, encourages the informed and active participation of citizens in government and influences public policy through education and advocacy. Any citizen of voting age, male or female, may become a League member.

The League would like to thank the following people for their work on the study and this *VOTER*: local League members who participated in the study, Helene Lecar and the state study committee, and LWVC webmaster Carol Watts.

It is with great appreciation that we acknowledge our funder for this issue. The William and Flora Hewlett Foundation has provided the League of Women Voters of California Education Fund with the support necessary to publish this report.

President: Jacqueline Jacobberger

Editors: Harold & Lynda Hungerford



Printed on recycled paper



The League of Women Voters is the original grassroots citizen network. We look forward to your involvement, interest and ideas.

Add your voice. Join the League.
The League of Women Voters is strictly nonpartisan; it neither opposes nor supports any candidates for office. At the same time, we are wholeheartedly political—working to influence public policy through education and advocacy.
I'm interested. Please send me more information.
I want to support the League with my tax-deductible donation to the Education Fund.
I want to join the League! I am enclosing \$50 for my annual dues.
The League of Women Voters welcomes your participation! Please fill out the form below:
Name Address
City
State and Zip Code
Phone Fax
Mail to: LWVC 801 12 th Street, Suite 220 Sacramento, CA 95814
Please make checks for membership dues payable to LWVC. A contribution to the League of Women Voters of California Education Fund (LWVCEF) is tax-deductible.
Welcome!



League of Women Voters 801 12th Street, Suite 220 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 442-7215

Nonprofit Organization U.S. Postage **Paid** Sacramento, CA **Permit No. 668**